Amendment No. 1
Contract No. K-1213-52

In connection with Contract No. K-1213-52, by and between the City of Norman and Food and
Shelter, Inc., the following changes are hereby authorized this 13th day of August 2013:

1. Contract amount increased by $8,481.26
2 Contract term is extended until September 30, 2013.

No other changes to contract terms or conditions are made.

Attest:

Secretary/Treasurer ) _‘,h
Subscribed and sworn tp before me this t@_ day of August 2013.
&7, OFFICIALSEAL Nota m’ﬁ'ﬂ" L L.&)ﬂ Miﬁ
SR s S
’ 10N #040 5 : ! n"
. Purgus® Expires May 24, 2%41203 My Commission Expires: ’L/Yn(fl\ra q. ol Ls
J

The City of Norman, Oklahoma

Cindy Rosenthal, Mayor

Attest:

Brenda Hall, City Clerk
Approved as to form and legality this day of August 2013.

Jeff Bryant, City Attorney



